

ADOPT THE FOLLOWING SEWER RATE SCHEDULE CHANGES

BE IT HEREBY ORDERED THIS 11TH DAY OF MAY 2020, BY THE FALMOUTH TOWN COUNCIL, FALMOUTH MAINE, IN TOWN COUNCIL ASSEMBLED:

Pursuant to Section 18-160 of the Falmouth Town Ordinance, the Falmouth Town Council hereby adopts the following Sewer Service Rates, effective beginning with the normal billing cycle occurring after July 1, 2020:

C) Sewer service rate schedule:

- 1) Residential rate of \$45.51 per month.
- 2) Commercial rate the greater of the following:
 - a) Minimum rate \$45.51 per month for up to 1,000 cubic feet of water per month with additional usage at the rate of \$3.27 per hundred cubic feet of water.
 - b) First seventeen (17) interior fixture units for \$45.51 per month (minimum rate). Over seventeen (17) fixture units at \$2.15 per fixture per month.
- 3) Multiple family and multiplex will be charged \$45.51 per month per each living unit."
- 4) Town owned schools shall be charged \$39.06 per month for each 15 pupils and/or persons.

Attest:_

Ellen Planer Town Clerk